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Adam R. Alper (SBN 196834) 
adam.alper@kirkland.com 
Sarah E. Piepmeier (SBN 227094) 
sarah.piepmeier@kirkland.com 
Akshay Deoras (SBN 301962) 
akshay.deoras@kirkland.com 
Eric Cheng (SBN 274118) 
eric.cheng@kirkland.com 
Robert N. Kang (SBN 274389) 
robert.kang@kirkland.com  
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 
 
Michael W. De Vries (SBN 211001) 
michael.devries@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
333 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 680-8400 
Facsimile:  (213) 680-8500 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Cisco Systems, Inc. 
 

Douglas E. Lumish, Bar No. 183863 
Jeffrey G. Homrig, Bar No. 215890  
Patricia Young, Bar No. 291265 
Brett Sandford, Bar No. 302072 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
Telephone: (650) 328-4600 
Fax: (650) 463-2600 
doug.lumish@lw.com 
jeff.homrig@lw.com 
patrcia.young@lw.com 
brett.sandford@lw.com 
 
Brian W. Lewis, Bar No. 290727 
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505 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Tel: (415) 646-7860 
Fax: (415) 395-8095 
brian.w.lewis@lw.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Arista Networks, Inc. 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.,  
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

 
ARISTA NETWORKS, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
Case No. 4:14-cv-5343-JSW 
 
STIPULATED DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE BETWEEN PLAINTIFF 
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. AND 
DEFENDANT ARISTA NETWORKS, 
INC. PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 
41(a) AND PROPOSED ORDER 
 
Judge: Honorable Jeffrey S. White 
 
Action Filed: December 5, 2014 
 
Trial Date: None Set 
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Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a), Plaintiff Cisco Systems, Inc. (“Cisco”) and Defendant 

Arista Networks, Inc. (“Arista”) stipulate to dismissal of all claims, defenses, and counterclaims ever 

asserted in this action with prejudice, in accordance with the terms of a confidential settlement 

agreement.  Each party shall bear its own costs, expenses, and attorneys’ fees. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

 

Dated:  August 24, 2018 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 
 /s/ Adam R. Alper   
Adam R. Alper (SBN 196834) 
adam.alper@kirkland.com 
Sarah E. Piepmeier (SBN 227094) 
sarah.piepmeier@kirkland.com 
Akshay Deoras (SBN 301962) 
akshay.deoras@kirkland.com 
Eric Cheng (SBN 274118) 
eric.cheng@kirkland.com 
Robert N. Kang (SBN 274389) 
robert.kang@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 
 
Michael W. De Vries (SBN 211001) 
michael.devries@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
333 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, California 90071 
Telephone:  (213) 680-8400 
Facsimile:  (213) 680-8500 
 
Attorneys for Cisco Systems, Inc.  
 

Dated:  August 24, 2018 LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
 

 /s/ Douglas E. Lumish   
Douglas E. Lumish 
Jeffrey G. Homrig 
Patricia Young 
Brett M. Sandford  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone: (650) 328-4600 
Facsimile: (650) 463-2600 
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Brian W. Lewis  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
505 Montgomery Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Tel: (415) 646-7860 
Facsimile: (415) 395-8095 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Arista Networks, Inc. 

 
 

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: ______________________        
Honorable Jeffrey S. White 
United States District Judge 
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ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO CIVIL LOCAL RULE 5-1(i)(3) 

Pursuant to the Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3) regarding signatures, I attest that concurrence in the 

filing of this document has been obtained from the other signatory. 

Dated:  August 24, 2018 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 
 /s/ Adam R. Alper    
Adam R. Alper  
 
Attorney for Cisco Systems, Inc. 
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